



May 27, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza,  
C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 500477

SCRIP CODE: ASHOKLEY

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published in BUSINESS STANDARD and BUSINESS LINE (all editions) in English language and DINAMANI (Chennai Edition) in Tamil language on May 25, 2024.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
for **ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED**

**N Ramanathan**  
**Company Secretary**  
Encl.: a/a

**Registered Office:** Ashok Leyland Limited, No. 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032, **Tel.:** 91 44 2220 6000

**E-mail:** reachus@ashokleyland.com | **Website:** www.ashokleyland.com

CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105



**HINDUJA GROUP**

**TNP** **TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 67, MOUNT ROAD, GUINDY, CHENNAI - 600 032.  
 CIN : L22121TN1979PLC007799 Web : www.tnpl.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2024**  
 (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	(Audited)		(Audited)	
Total income from operations (Net)	1231.14	1427.29	4692.82	5179.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	53.39	162.86	324.76	602.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	53.39	162.86	324.76	602.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32.99	102.83	208.16	387.87
Total comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	32.81	98.07	200.98	382.65
Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs.10/- each)	69.21	69.21	69.21	69.21
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- Share) (Before and after extra ordinary items) (not annualised) - Basic and Diluted EPS-(in Rs.)	4.77	14.86	30.08	56.04

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Statements are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on company's website [www.tnpl.com](http://www.tnpl.com).  
 2. The Board of Directors has recommended a total dividend of 40% (₹4.00 per share for the ₹10 face value per share) for the financial year 2023-24 out of which 30% (₹3.00 per share) has already been declared as interim dividend in the month of Feb 2024 and balance 10% (₹1.00 per share) is now declared as final dividend.  
 3. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the respective meetings held on **24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024**

Place : Chennai - 32  
 Date : 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
**For and on behalf of the board**  
**DR M SAI KUMAR, IAS**  
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIPR/505/Display/2024

**E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989  
 Regd. Office: 'Dare House', Parrys Corner, Chennai - 600 001.  
 Tel: 044-25306789 Fax: 044-25306930  
 Web: www.eidparry.com, Email: investorservices@parry.murugappa.com

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Rs in Crore except for per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023
1	Total Revenue from operations	5,557.04	29,413.11	6,860.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax before exceptional item and non-controlling interest	382.28	2,175.22	428.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after exceptional item before non-controlling interest	382.28	2,175.22	428.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes and non-controlling interest	220.31	899.67	178.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	230.18	1,799.01	107.98
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/- per equity share)	17.75	17.75	17.75
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves		7,040.50	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (in Rs.)			
	(a) Basic	12.41	50.68	10.08
	(b) Diluted	12.41	50.61	10.08

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2024 and May 24, 2024.  
 2. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023
Revenue from operations	716.63	2,808.60	807.18
Profit/(loss) before tax	109.99	115.18	128.09
Profit/(loss) after tax	80.27	107.09	82.77
Total comprehensive income (after tax)	146.85	174.18	96.54

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.eidparry.com](http://www.eidparry.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**S.Suresh**  
 Managing Director

Date : May 24, 2024  
 Place : Chennai

**GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED**  
 CIN : L51109UP1987PLC009090  
 Regd. Office : Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P)  
 E-mail : secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com, Website : www.ganeshaecosphere.com  
 Tel. No. 0512-255505-06, +91 9198708383, Fax No. 0512-2555293

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	30,553.20	30,154.62	112,292.70	117,963.14
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	3,059.61	2,168.68	5,890.89	9,497.46
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax#	2,159.56	1,538.19	4,057.17	6,945.98
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,145.57	1,571.77	4,073.70	6,981.84
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,534.70	2,182.94	2,534.70	2,182.94
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	102,676.85	61,605.46
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	- Basic (in Rs.):	9.66* ^	7.06* ^	18.15 ^	31.88 ^
	- Diluted (in Rs.):	9.66* ^	7.06* ^	18.15 ^	31.88 ^
	*Not annualised				

#The Group does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above results.  
 ^ Pursuant to the Ganesha Ecosphere Employees' Stock Option Scheme, 2021, Ganesha Employees' Welfare Trust is holding 39,194 equity shares of the Parent Company, which have been reduced while computing basic and diluted earnings per share.

**Notes:**  
 1. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	23,716.80	25,504.35	97,534.03	113,285.92
Profit before Tax	2,796.36	2,372.79	8,366.90	9,914.22
Profit after Tax	2,092.30	1,713.59	6,247.53	7,331.93

2. The Board has recommended dividend, subject to the approval of members at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting of the Company, of Rs. 3/- per share on Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, for the financial year 2023-24.  
 3. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.ganeshaecosphere.com](http://www.ganeshaecosphere.com).

**For GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**(Shyam Sunder Sharma)**  
 Chairman  
 DIN:00530921

Place: Kanpur  
 Date: 23.05.2024

**BOROSIL<sup>®</sup>**  
**BOROSIL LIMITED**  
 CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722  
 Regd. Office : 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.  
 Tel.No. (022) 6740 6300 | Fax No. : (022) 6740 6514 | Website : www.borosil.com | Email : borosil@borosil.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
Total income from operations	22,887.95	17,653.57	94,225.18	74,157.55	22,887.95	17,653.57	94,225.18	74,157.55
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax and Exceptional items	666.08	222.92	8,783.91	5,667.82	666.04	222.87	8,783.42	5,667.34
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax (After Exceptional items)	666.08	222.92	8,783.91	6,601.15	666.04	222.87	8,783.42	6,600.67
Net Profit for the period / year after Tax (After Exceptional items)	508.08	314.70	6,587.15	5,187.77	508.04	314.65	6,586.66	5,187.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	500.88	316.43	6,541.73	5,178.87	500.84	316.38	6,541.24	5,178.39
Equity Share Capital	1,145.82	1,144.14	1,145.82	1,144.14	1,145.82	1,144.14	1,145.82	1,144.14
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)			56,858.29	49,857.30			56,854.29	49,853.79
Earning per equity share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)								
Basic (Not Annualised)*	0.44 *	0.28*	5.75	4.54	0.44 *	0.28*	5.75	4.54
Diluted (Not Annualised)*	0.44 *	0.28*	5.75	4.54	0.44 *	0.28*	5.75	4.54

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.borosil.com](http://www.borosil.com)).  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 24.05.2024

**For Borosil Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Shreevar Kheruka**  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 (DIN : 01802416)

**Allied Digital Services Limited (CIN:L72200MH1995PLC085488)**  
 Regd. Office: Premises No.13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
 Tel : 022-66816400; Website : www.allieddigital.net; Email : cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net

**Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
1	Total income from operations (net)	8,287	6,908	6,564	28,665	21,029	17,676	17,107	16,623	68,706	66,007
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	933	853	222	3,075	1,320	1,881	1,610	1,327	6,297	7,296
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	933	853	222	3,075	1,320	1,881	1,610	1,327	6,297	7,296
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	682	616	78	2,220	931	1,411	1,168	950	4,584	5,373
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	426	610	(4,549)	1,941	(3,726)	1,163	1,103	(3,710)	4,320	822
6	Equity Share Capital	2,765	2,761	2,742	2,765	2,742	2,765	2,761	2,742	2,765	2,742
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	44,756	42,568	42,568	44,756	42,568	55,096	50,853	50,853	55,096	50,853
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	Basic :	1.22	1.11	(8.47)	4.01	(6.90)	2.53	2.11	(6.88)	8.29	1.26
	Diluted :	1.19	1.09	(8.20)	3.91	(6.67)	2.46	2.06	(6.62)	8.07	1.23

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.allieddigital.net](http://www.allieddigital.net).  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 23, 2024.  
 3. The Board of Directors have proposed a final dividend of Rs. 1.50 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2024 subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : May 23, 2024

**Sd/-**  
**Nitin Shah**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00189903

**ASHOK LEYLAND**  
**Koi Manzil Door Nahin**  
**ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032; Ph: +91 44 2220 6000; Fax: +91 44 2220 6001;  
 CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: www.ashokleyland.com; Email id: secretarial@ashokleyland.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited		Audited		Audited		Audited	
1	Total revenue from operations	11,266.69	11,625.67	38,367.03	36,144.14	13,577.58	13,202.55	45,790.64	41,672.60
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,471.09	1,068.08	3,885.90	2,025.79	1,581.92	1,152.12	4,190.29	2,217.04
3	Net Profit before tax	1,401.43	1,124.51	3,792.18	2,110.40	1,515.68	1,210.11	4,106.07	2,264.93
4	Net Profit for the period / year	900.41	751.41	2,617.87	1,380.11	933.69	799.87	2,696.34	1,358.82
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income / (Loss) (after tax) ]	893.34	737.75	2,596.81	1,377.47	1,508.27	1,038.56	3,219.54	1,437.15
6	Paid-up equity share capital	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61
7	Other equity	8,516.74	8,132.19	8,516.74	8,132.19	8,710.99	8,258.15	8,710.99	8,258.15
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share of ₹1/- each)								
	a) Basic	3.07	2.56	8.92	4.70	2.91	2.56	8.46	4.22
	b) Diluted	3.06	2.56	8.90	4.70	2.90	2.55	8.45	4.21

**Notes:**  
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.ashokleyland.com](http://www.ashokleyland.com)).  
 (2) The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**SHENU AGARWAL**  
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Chennai  
 Date : May 24, 2024

Visit us at : [www.ashokleyland.com](http://www.ashokleyland.com)

**HINDUJA GROUP**



பிறந்த தினம்: கேரள முதல்வருக்கு முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் வாழ்த்து



சென்னை, மே 24: பிறந்த தினத்தை யொட்டி, கேரள முதல்வர் பினராயி விஜயனுக்கு முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் வாழ்த்து தெரிவித்துள்ளார்.

சென்னை மே 24: யூ.டி.யூ. சவுக்கு சங்கரை குண்டர் சட்டத்தில் சிறையில் அடைந்த உத்தரவை எதிர்த்த வழக்கில் சென்னை உயர் நீதிமன்ற இரு நீதிபதிகள் அமர்வு, மாறுபட்ட தீர்ப்பை வழங்கியுள்ளன.

சுங்கர் தரப்புக்கு வியாழக்கிழமை உத்தரவிட்டது. இந்த வழக்கு நீதிபதிகள் ஜி.ஆர்.சுவாமிநாதன் மற்றும் பாலாஜி அமர்வில் வெள்ளிக் கிழமை மீண்டும் விசாரணைக்கு வந்தது.

படவில்லை, பொது சொத்து களுக்கும் எந்த சேதமும் ஏற்படவில்லை. குண்டர் சட்டத்தில் சிறையில் அடைக்கும் முன்பு நான்கு வழக்குகளில் கைது செய்யப்பட்டார்.



இடையீட்டு மனு தாரர்கள் தரப்பில் 'பிளாக்மெயிலரான சவுக்கு சங்கரால் தாங்கள் பாதிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளதால் தங்களுடைய மனுவை ஏற்றுக் கொள்ள வேண்டும், தொடர்ச் சியாகத்திற்கு யோசனைகள், காவல் துறையினர் மூலமாக இறுதி விசாரணைக்கு எடுத்துக் கொள்ள வேண்டும், தொடர்ச் சியாகத்திற்கு யோசனைகள், காவல் துறை மனதை செலுத்தாமல், குண்டர் தடுப்பு சட்டம் பிரயோகிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது, எனவே, பட்டதீர்ப்பை வழங்கியுள்ளனர்.

அதிகாரமிக நபர் ஒருவர் இந்த வழக்கு தொடர்பாக என்னிடம் பேசி, அரசுக்கு சாதகமாக நடந்து கொள்ளும்படி வற்புறுத்தினார். வழக்கில் நோட்டீஸ் அனுப்ப உத்தரவிட்டால், அவர்கள் தங்கள் நேர்க்கதை அடைந்து விடுவர் என்பதால், அவசரமாக இறுதி விசாரணைக்கு எடுத்துக் கொள்ள வேண்டும், தொடர்ச் சியாகத்திற்கு யோசனைகள், காவல் துறை மனதை செலுத்தாமல், குண்டர் தடுப்பு சட்டம் பிரயோகிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது, எனவே, பட்டதீர்ப்பை வழங்கியுள்ளனர்.

அதே நேரம், கோவை சிறையில் இருந்து புழல் சிறைக்கு மாற்ற வேண்டும் என இரு நீதிபதிகளும் ஒருமித்த கருத்தில் உத்தரவு பிறப்பித்துள்ளனர். அந்த முன்றாவது நீதிபதி யார் என்பதை பொறுப்பு தலைமை நீதிபதிகள் பரிந்துரைத்தனர்.

ஐஏஎஸ் அதிகாரி பீலா புகாரில் முன்னாள் டிஜிபி ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் கைது

சென்னை/செங்கல்பட்டு, மே 24: சென்னை அருகே கோம்பாக்கத்தில் உள்ள ஐஏஎஸ் அதிகாரி பீலா வீட்டுக்குள் அத்துமீறி நுழைந்து, தகராறு செய்த வழக்கு தொடர்பாக, தமிழக காவல்துறையின் முன்னாள் டிஜிபி ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் வெள்ளிக்கிழமை கைது செய்யப்பட்டார்.

இந்த வழக்கில் ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் தானை கைது செய்ய இடைக்காலத் தடை விதித்து உச்சநீதிமன்றம் அண்மையில் உத்தரவிட்டது. இதற்கிடையே ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் தாஸின் மனைவியும், தமிழக எரிசக்தித் துறைச் செயலாளுமன்ற ஐஏஎஸ் அதிகாரி பீலா, சுருத்து வேறுபட்டின் காரணமாக ராஜேஷ்தாஸை அறிவித்து தனியாக வாழ்த்து உள்ளனர்.

இந்த நிலையில் பீலா, கோம்பாக்கம் காவல் நிலையத்தில் கடந்த 21-ஆம் தேதி ஒரு புகார் அளித்தார். அதில், ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் கடந்த 18-ஆம் தேதி, அவரது நண்பர்களுடன் தனது வீட்டுக்குள் அத்துமீறி நுழைந்து, தடுக்க முயன்ற காவலாளியை கீழே தள்ளிவிட்டுள்ளார். மேலும், காவலாளியின் கைப்பிடியைப் பறித்து, தகராறு செய்துள்ளார். எனவே, அவர் மீது நடவடிக்கை எடுக்க வேண்டும் என்று குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ளது. இப் புகாரின் அடிப்படையில் 5 பிரிவுகளின் கீழ் வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்த போலீஸார், பணையூர் கிழக்கு கடற்கரைச் சாலையில் உள்ள வீட்டில் இருந்த ராஜேஷ்தாஸை வெள்ளிக்கிழமை கைது செய்தனர்.

இதைத் தொடர்ந்து திருப்போரூர் மாவட்ட உரிமையல் நீதிமன்றத்தில் ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் ஆஜர்படுத்தப்பட்டார்.

அப்போது, தனக்கு நெஞ்சு வலி ஏற்பட்டதாகவும், உடல் மிக சோர்வாக உள்ளதாகவும், ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் தெரிவித்தார். அதனை கருத்தில் கொண்டு நீதிபதி அனுபிரியா, ராஜேஷ்தாஸை சொந்த ஐமனில் விடுவித்து உத்தரவிட்டார்.

பிரதமர் மோடிக்கு கொலை மிரட்டல்: சைபர் குற்றப் பிரிவு விசாரணை தொடக்கம்

சென்னை, மே 24: பிரதமர் நரேந்திர மோடிக்கு கொலை மிரட்டல் விடுத்த விவகாரம் தொடர்பாக இரு பிரிவுகளின் சைபர் குற்றப் பிரிவு போலீஸார் வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்து விசாரணை மேற்கொண்டுள்ளனர்.

சென்னை புரட்சிவாக்கத்தில் உள்ள என்.ஐ.ஏ. (தேசிய புலனாய்வு முகமை) அலுவலக தொலைபேசி எண்ணுக்கு கடந்த 22-ஆம் தேதி ஓர் அழைப்பு வந்தது. அதில் பேசிய நபர், '24 மணி நேரத்துக்குள் பிரதமர் நரேந்திர மோடியை கொலை செய்துவிடுவேன்' என்று ஹிந்தியில் மிரட்டிவிட்டு இணைப்பைத் துண்டித்துள்ளார்.

ஐயம்னிஸ் விடுவிப்பு

சென்னை, மே 24: சென்னை அருகே கோம்பாக்கத்தில் உள்ள ஐயம்னிஸ் விடுவிப்பு குறித்து தனியாக வாழ்த்து உள்ளனர்.



இந்த வழக்கில் ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் தானை கைது செய்ய இடைக்காலத் தடை விதித்து உச்சநீதிமன்றம் அண்மையில் உத்தரவிட்டது. இதற்கிடையே ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் தாஸின் மனைவியும், தமிழக எரிசக்தித் துறைச் செயலாளுமன்ற ஐஏஎஸ் அதிகாரி பீலா, சுருத்து வேறுபட்டின் காரணமாக ராஜேஷ்தாஸை அறிவித்து தனியாக வாழ்த்து உள்ளனர்.

இந்த நிலையில் பீலா, கோம்பாக்கம் காவல் நிலையத்தில் கடந்த 21-ஆம் தேதி ஒரு புகார் அளித்தார். அதில், ராஜேஷ்தாஸ் கடந்த 18-ஆம் தேதி, அவரது நண்பர்களுடன் தனது வீட்டுக்குள் அத்துமீறி நுழைந்து, தடுக்க முயன்ற காவலாளியை கீழே தள்ளிவிட்டுள்ளார். மேலும், காவலாளியின் கைப்பிடியைப் பறித்து, தகராறு செய்துள்ளார். எனவே, அவர் மீது நடவடிக்கை எடுக்க வேண்டும் என்று குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ளது. இப் புகாரின் அடிப்படையில் 5 பிரிவுகளின் கீழ் வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்த போலீஸார், பணையூர் கிழக்கு கடற்கரைச் சாலையில் உள்ள வீட்டில் இருந்த ராஜேஷ்தாஸை வெள்ளிக்கிழமை கைது செய்தனர்.

அதே நேரம், கோவை சிறையில் இருந்து புழல் சிறைக்கு மாற்ற வேண்டும் என இரு நீதிபதிகளும் ஒருமித்த கருத்தில் உத்தரவு பிறப்பித்துள்ளனர். அந்த முன்றாவது நீதிபதி யார் என்பதை பொறுப்பு தலைமை நீதிபதிகள் பரிந்துரைத்தனர்.

Bank of Baroda advertisement for 'வீக் ஓஓபி பரோடா' (Vik OOB Paroda) offering various financial services and interest rates.

Advertisement for 'டப்ஸ்பியர் AI இந்தியா' (Dubbsyier AI India) providing AI services and solutions.

Advertisement for 'செம்மணூர் கிராமல் அஸ்டர் இன்டெர்மென்ஸ் லிமிடெட்' (Semmanur Gramal Astar Interments Limited) providing funeral services.

Table for ASHOK LEYLAND financial performance, showing quarterly and annual results for FY 2024.

Table for F.F. Murugan (Indiayaa) Limitead financial performance, showing quarterly and annual results for FY 2024.



# Steel mills wary of China's import surge

**TIME TO DERISK.** India's steel imports grew 30% y-o-y in Q4

**Abhishek Law**  
New Delhi



Jayant Acharya,  
Joint MD and CEO, JSW Steel

India's steel-makers raised concerns over increasing shipments from China and "other ASEAN" nations. Increased imports have skewed the domestic market with some larger integrated steel players pointing at a "risk."

JSW Steel, the largest in the country; state-owned SAIL and Naveen Jindal-promoted JSPL raised the issue during their earnings call. India steel imports at 2.61 million tonnes (mt) grew 30 per cent y-o-y in Q4 and at over 8 mt for the full year grew by 38 per cent.

Last fiscal, one out of every three products imported was Chinese.

**KEY RISK**

In April, nearly 0.14 mt of steel came in from China, up 29 per cent y-o-y, but Japan and Korea were top two importers at 0.21 mt and 0.15 mt, respectively. Jayant

order quantity is too small to be commercially viable and then there could be some import of that item; or where a unit buys from its overseas entity.

"...otherwise I don't see any need for import or for somebody to rely on the import. I think most of the import is primarily due to an opportunity of a price arbitrage, which takes place," Acharya added that: "Imports from China is a concern and we will have to continue to watch that in this year as well."

**PRICE GUIDANCE**

Domestic steel demand continues to be strong though. A conservative growth trajectory for India for this decade, between 7 and 10 per cent, we see an incremental demand of 12 mt per year.

"We have seen an increase in global steel prices rising by around \$20/tonne in China and some of that has been reflected in April and May in India as well," he said.

Acharya, Joint MD and CEO, JSW Steel, said rising steel imports remain a key risk for domestic industry, especially from China and ASEAN. He said the company's domestic sales stood at 5.16 mt and fell marginally "due to elevated imports and channel de-stocking pre-elections".

"..... more than 95 per cent steel, which is imported — maybe 96 - 97 per cent — can be produced in India. So therefore, availability in India for those is not a constraint," he said, adding that there may be some special grades where the minimum

# Bharat Bio's Krishna Ella awarded Dean's Medal by Johns Hopkins

**Our Bureau**  
Hyderabad



Krishna Ella receiving the Dean's Medal from Dean Ellen J. MacKenzie for his 'exceptional leadership' in safeguarding and improving global public health

Krishna Ella, Co-founder and Executive Chairman of Bharat Biotech, has been awarded the prestigious Dean's Medal by the Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health. The award was presented to Ella by Dean Ellen J. MacKenzie during Bloomberg School's Convocation Ceremony on May 22, in Baltimore, Maryland for his "exceptional leadership, enduring vision and contribution to improving public health," the Hyderabad-based company said in a release on Friday.

"John Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health acknowledges Ella's pioneering work, remarkable influence and determination to develop an indigenous, innovative and safe vaccine focused on global public health," the release said.

The School's highest honour is the medal, reserved for outstanding public health researchers and practitioners who demonstrate exceptional leadership in safeguarding and improving public health.

"I acknowledge this medal as a global recognition of India's scientific excellence, and dedicate this medal to Bharat, which has shown remarkable success by advancing science and R&D, to our exemplary team of scientists, and the results of our strong commitment to the public," Krishna Ella said after receiving the award.

Under Ella's guidance, Bharat Biotech manufactured the first indigenous rotavirus vaccine (Rotavac), the first WHO-prequalified Typhoid conjugate vaccine (Tybar TCV®) and the Japanese Encephalitis Vaccine, JENVAC. It is commendable for making these vaccines available

to the poorest countries at low cost, saving thousands of lives of the poorest children worldwide.

**COVAXIN DEVELOPMENT**

During the Covid-19 pandemic, Bharat Biotech developed Covaxin, India's first indigenous Covid-19 vaccine, in a record time, conducting the largest-ever human clinical trials and peer-reviewed by world-leading medical journals.

Covaxin has been instrumental in the country's vision of self-reliance and the fight against the virus, demonstrating significant efficacy and safety. The vaccine has been distributed globally, reinforcing Ella's commitment to advancing healthcare accessibility and innovation worldwide. He now serves as the President of the Indian Vaccine Manufacturers' Association (IVMA).

Bharat Biotech is developing promising vaccines against Cholera, Malaria, Tuberculosis, Chikungunya, Zika, S. Paratyphi A, S. Typhimurium, S. Enteritidis, etc, which are in crucial clinical trial phases.

# Netflix's Indian content tops 1b views in 2023

**Arushi Mishra**  
Mumbai

Indian series and films on Netflix received over 1 billion views in 2023, highlighting the increasing consumption of local content on the platform. The latest engagement report provides detailed performance data of Indian titles, with several making it to the top 400 list.

Indian films such as *Jaane Jaan* (rank 83, 20.2 million views), *Jawan* (rank 120, 16.2 million views), and *Khufiya* (rank 194, 12.1 million views) were top performers. Other films, including *OMG 2*, *Lust Stories 2*, *Dream Girl 2* and *Curry & Cyanide* also featured in the list.

In the television category, *The Railway Men* ranked 139 with 10.6 million views. Other popular series included *Kohraa S1* and *Guns & Gulaabs S1* (both ranked 267 with 6.4 million views), and *Kaala Paani S1* (rank 307 with 5.8 million views).

Globally, non-English shows and movies made up nearly a third of all viewing, with significant shares for Korean, Spanish, and Japanese language stories. Titles from Germany, Poland, Mexico, Korea, Japan, Spain, and India also saw notable viewership.

Overall, Netflix recorded 90 billion hours of viewing in the second half of 2023. Various genres such as drama, kids, comedy, action, and sports were well-represented, with reality TV, docuseries, and licensed titles like *Young Sheldon*, *Grey's Anatomy*, *Gossip Girl*, and *Gilmore Girls* contributing to the platform's extensive viewership.



**ASHOK LEYLAND**  
Koi Manzil Door Nahin

**ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032; Ph: +91 44 2220 6000, Fax: +91 44 2220 6001; CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: [www.ashokleyland.com](http://www.ashokleyland.com); Email id: [secretarial@ashokleyland.com](mailto:secretarial@ashokleyland.com)

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	11,266.69	11,625.67	38,367.03	36,144.14	13,577.58	13,202.55	45,790.64	41,672.60
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,471.09	1,068.08	3,885.90	2,025.79	1,581.92	1,152.12	4,190.29	2,217.04
3	Net Profit before tax	1,401.43	1,124.51	3,792.18	2,110.40	1,515.68	1,210.11	4,106.07	2,264.93
4	Net Profit for the period / year	900.41	751.41	2,617.87	1,380.11	933.69	799.87	2,696.34	1,358.82
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income / (Loss) (after tax)]	893.34	737.75	2,596.81	1,377.47	1,508.27	1,038.56	3,219.54	1,437.15
6	Paid-up equity share capital	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61	293.63	293.61
7	Other equity	8,516.74	8,132.19	8,516.74	8,132.19	8,710.99	8,258.15	8,710.99	8,258.15
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share of ₹1/- each)								
	a) Basic	3.07	2.56	8.92	4.70	2.91	2.56	8.46	4.22
	b) Diluted	3.06	2.56	8.90	4.70	2.90	2.55	8.45	4.21

**Notes:**

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.ashokleyland.com](http://www.ashokleyland.com)).

(2) The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

**SHENU AGARWAL**

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 24, 2024

Visit us at : [www.ashokleyland.com](http://www.ashokleyland.com)



## SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED

Registered office # 12-6-214/A-1, Hyderabad Road, Raichur-584135 CIN No. - L85110KA1987PLC008739  
Website - [www.vbshilpa.com](http://www.vbshilpa.com), Email - [info@vbshilpa.com](mailto:info@vbshilpa.com), Telephone - +91-8532-238704

### Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024 (AUDITED)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (AUDITED)	Year ended 31-3-2024 (AUDITED)	Previous Year ended 31-3-2023 (AUDITED)	Quarter ended 31-03-2024 (AUDITED)	Quarter ended 30.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (AUDITED)	Year ended 31-03-2024 (AUDITED)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2023 (AUDITED)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,745.17	6,397.93	6,649.51	30,978.67	24,770.20	29,169.25	28,675.90	26,356.15	115,160.30	105,011.24
2	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (before exceptional items)	1,520.90	402.59	(1,202.63)	4,854.01	(4,272.95)	2158.3	1416.51	(423.75)	4821	(3,827.95)
3	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture/ associates (after exceptional items)	1,142.55	390.76	(2,698.75)	3,808.91	(5,827.60)	2,771.37	1,416.51	(423.75)	5,434.07	(3,827.95)
4	Net Profit after tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	973.78	269.70	(2,892.49)	2,693.74	5,719.30	2,450.29	458.06	(804.21)	3,187.42	(3,253.34)
5	Total Income (including other comprehensive income/(loss))	808.15	269.70	(2,608.86)	2,528.11	6,147.90	2,210.06	459.12	(630.06)	2,950.36	(2,924.99)
6	Equity Share Capital	868.02	868.02	868.02	868.02	868.02	868.02	868.02	868.02	868.02	868.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet i.e Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) - (in Rs)	(Not annualised)	(annualised)	(Not annualised)	(annualised)	(annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)
	1) Basic:	1.12	0.31	(3.33)	3.10	6.59	2.82	0.53	(0.93)	3.67	(3.75)
	2) Diluted:	1.12	0.31	(3.33)	3.10	6.59	2.82	0.53	(0.93)	3.67	(3.75)

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Investor section of our website [www.vbshilpa.com](http://www.vbshilpa.com) and under corporate section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 23 May, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Shilpa Medicare Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Omprakash Inani**  
Chairman

Date: 23-5-2024  
Place: Mumbai

## BOSCH LIMITED

Registered office : Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru- 560 030.

Website: [www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in), e-mail ID: [investor@in.bosch.com](mailto:investor@in.bosch.com), Tel: +91 80 67523878

CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

### Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

[Rs. in Millions (Mio INR)]

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1. Total Income from operations	44,596	43,600	41,993	1,74,498	1,54,027	44,595	43,599	41,992	1,74,495	1,54,025
2. Profit before tax (before exceptional items)	6,607	6,120	5,331	23,372	18,824	6,606	6,119	5,330	23,369	18,822
3. Exceptional items	-	588	-	8,438	-	-	588	-	8,438	-
4. Profit before tax (after exceptional items)	6,607	6,708	5,331	31,810	18,824	6,606	6,707	5,330	31,807	18,822
5. Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax)	5,645	5,181	3,990	24,905	14,245	5,644	5,180	3,989	24,902	14,243
6. Share of net profit/ (loss) of associates and jointly controlled entity	-	-	-	-	-	(4)	2	(8)	11	12
7. Net profit/ (loss) after taxes and share of profit/ (loss) of associates and jointly controlled entity (5 + 6)	5,645	5,181	3,990	24,905	14,245	5,640	5,182	3,981	24,913	14,255
8. Other comprehensive income (net of income tax)	(1,401)	1,368	(184)	(91)	1,090	(1,401)	1,368	(185)	(91)	1,090
9. Total comprehensive income for the period/ year	4,244	6,549	3,806	24,814	15,335	4,239	6,550	3,796	24,822	15,345
10. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	295	295	295	295	295	295	295	295	295	295
11. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet				1,20,337	1,09,827				1,20,274	1,09,756
12. Earnings per share (in Rupees) (of Rs 10/- each) (weighted average)										
(a) Basic	191.40	175.69	135.30	844.40	482.99	191.22	175.71	134.99	844.68	483.32
(b) Diluted	191.40	175.69	135.30	844.40	482.99	191.22	175.71	134.99	844.68	483.32

**Notes:**

1) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee. These results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 24, 2024. The audit, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the BSE Ltd website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), the National Stock Exchange of India website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in)).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(Guruprasad Mudlapur)  
Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : May 24, 2024